

KENTUCKY GENERAL ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT FORM
2019 REGULAR SESSION
Unofficial Document

Amend printed copy of **HB 106/SCS 1**

On page 5, line 2, by deleting "eleven (11)" and inserting "thirteen (13)" in lieu thereof;
and

On page 6, line 26, by deleting "and"; and

On page 7, line 2, after the word "paramedic", by inserting the following:

":

(l) One (1) mayor of a city that operates, either directly or through contract services, a licensed Class I ground ambulance service; and

(m) One (1) county judge/executive from a county that operates, whether directly or through contract services, a licensed Class I ground ambulance service"; and

On page 7, line 3, after "(3)" by inserting "(a)"; and

On page 7, between lines 7 and 8, by inserting the following:

"(b) Any person serving on the board in a position eliminated on the effective date of this Act, and whose term has not expired prior to the effective date of this Act, may continue to serve in a voting, ex officio capacity until the expiration of his or her term."

Amendment No. _____

Rep. Sen. Ralph Alvarado

Committee Amendment _____

Signed: _____

Floor Amendment _____

LRC Drafter: Jofirion, Chris

Adopted: _____

Date: _____

Rejected: _____

Doc. ID: XXXX

Not for Filing